

April XX, 2017

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT:Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - Phase IIOWNER:City of WaukeshaCONTRACT:1-2015CONTRACTOR:C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.

## **Description of Change**

1a	Valve and slide gate changes (CPR001).	ADD	\$1,683.00
1b	W1 piping material change (CPR002).	DEDUCT	(\$1,270.00)
1c	Diversion channel wall (WCD001).	ADD	\$5,075.00
1d	Weir trough beam material change (WCD002).	ADD	\$674.00
1e	Delete portion of hand rail (CPR003).	DEDUCT	(\$6,178.00)
lf	Adjustment to project contingency allowance.	DEDUCT	(\$40,000.00)
1g	Unsuitable material for structures allowance adjustment.	DEDUCT	(\$10,000.00)
1h	Unsuitable material for trenches allowance adjustment.	DEDUCT	(\$2,500.00)
1i	Top of wall repair allowance adjustment.	DEDUCT	(\$17,500.00)
1j	Vertical surface/underside repair allowance adjustment.	DEDUCT	(\$25,000.00)
1k	Concrete special crack repair allowance adjustment.	DEDUCT	(\$18,000.00)
TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:DEDUCT (\$113,016.00)Contract Price Adjustment\$3,094,000.00			
Previous Change Order Adjustments			\$0.00
Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order			(\$113,016.00)
Current Contract Price including this Change Order		\$2,980,984.00	
Contract Completion Date Adjustment			
Original Contract Completion Date Contract Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders Contract Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order Current Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders			July 3, 2016 0 days 0 days July 3, 2016

City of Waukesha–C.D. Smith Construction, Inc. Contract 1-2015, Change Order No. 1 Page 2 April XX, 2017

OP TAK This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

## RECOMMENDED

ENGINEER-Strand Associates, Inc.®

**APPROVED** 

CONTRACTOR-C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.

## **APPROVED**

OWNER-City of Waukesha

Date

Date

Date